

:
SLP(C)No. 1085 OF 2005

ITEM No.25

Court No. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1085/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 07/09/2004 in WP 3839/04
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PUNE UNIVERSITY TEACHERS' ASSOCIATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vinay Narare, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause why the matter be not remanded to the High Court for hearing afresh and dealing with such other contentions raised by the petitioner which have not been dealt with by the impugned judgment.

Notice be made returnable early.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER